

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.2170-2171/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 04/08/2003 in FO A/449-450/03
NBC in AN E/639-640/2002 NBC of The CUSTOMS, EXCISE AND SERVICE
TAX APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, JAIPUR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHREE JAGDAMBEY CASTINGS (P) LTD.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, ASG

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Tag with SLP (C) Nos. 3954-3965 of 2002 entitled Commissioner of Central Excise Meerut & Ors.
vs. M/s. Rajeev Alloy Ltd. & Ors..

Sarita (Shelly Sengupta)

Court Master