

¼  
SLP(C)No. 3954-3965 OF 2002

ITEM No.203

Court No. 6

SECTION III  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.3954-3965/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2001 in FO 190-198/2001 & FO 201-203/2001 and MO 47-48/2001 in AN 3208/98-3230/98, AN 3325/98, AN 14/99, AN 125/99, AN 264-265/99, AN 2660/99, AN 2339/99 and AN 172/2000 OF THE CUSTOMS, EXCISE AND GOLD (CONTROL) APPELLATE TRIBUNAL, NEW DELHI)

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MEERUT & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. RAJEEV ALLOY LTD. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

With Civil Appeal Nos.1045-1046 of 2004  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 30/07/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R. Santhanam, Adv.  
Mr. Rajendra Singhvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted in the special leave petitions.

[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Shelly Sengupta ]  
Court Master Court Master